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CEO’S MESSAGE

Hot heads and cold hearts never solve anything
Cold heads and hot hearts can solve everything!

Our Company, Biotem Co. Ltd, has been working to improve and enhance 
dental implant technology for many years in order toprovide the most 
satisfying product for both patientsand dentists.
With this accumulated experience, our technical know-how hasreached 
a very high level. We have gained international certificates such as ISO 
13485, CE together with KGMP, and we have stepped into the world-wide 
market.
Currently, Korea’s standard of dental implant technology is one of the 
best, most advanced in the world. Patients are now seeking a more 
advanced implant service. Therefore, to meet the patient’s high  
expectations, dentists and implant companies have been trying to 
 increase their technological standards.
For this reason, Biotem has also developed a new technology, called 
Bio-Dental Implant Sys tem, and soon we can start the mass production 
process. Biotem implant products - “ Dentists can operate more safely 
and easily and patients can be satisfied with full credibility.” We will make 
every eort to become an excellent world-leading implant company that 
will keep developing innovative technology in order to improve the lives of 
people around world.

Sincerely Yours.

Biotem Corp. | CEO | Young-ho, Lee

D E N T A L   I M P L A N T   S Y S T E M



HISTORY

2021 06 Korea DIDEX exhibition participation

01 Russia Certificate

2020 02 Participated in WCUPS in Philippines (Contract with agency of Philippines)

02 AEEDC(DUBAI Exhibition) (Contract with agency of Iraq, Egypt)

01 Japan Certificate

2019 09 Live Surgery in Hochiminh, Vietnam

06 Participated in WCUPS in Netherland

03 Germany Cologne IDS Exhibition Participation (Contract with agency of Russia)

2018 03 Phuket Thailand BIOTEM World Symposium

2017 10 F.D.A Certificate

06 Korea DIDEX exhibition participation

03 Germany Cologne IDS exhibition participation. (Contract with agency of Portugal, Italy, Jordan, Swiss etc.)

01 Participated in WCUPS in India

2016 10 Establishment of BIOTEM Implant ltd. in Thailand.

10 Singapore ICOI participation

06 Korea DIDEX exhibition participation

2015 05 Korea SIDEX exhibition participation

03 Germany Cologne IDS exhibition participation (Contract with agency of England, Thailand and Myanmar)

2014 11 Purchase new factory in Busan.

09 Establishment company-affiliated R&D center.

06 Selected to be an export promising company.

2013 03 Germany Cologne IDS exhibition participation (Contract with agency of Chile and Iran)

02 Dubai exhibition participation.

01 Contract with agency of Spain.

2012 09 Purchase a place for business in Seongnam city.

06 Korea SIDEX exhibition participation. (Contract with agency of China.)

2011 03 Germany Cologne IDS exhibition participation (Contract with agency of Lebanon, Turkey and Peru)

2010 11 Selected to be a venture capital company.

2009 10 Obtained CE certification.

06 Obtained ISO13485:2003 certification.

03 Obtained certification of “AR”(Internal Sub - Merged type Fixture) (Cert. No. 09-156)

01 Obtained certification of “IR”(Internal One - Stage type Fixture) (Cert. No. 09-56)

2008 12 Obtained KGMP certification.

11 Obtained certification of “Abutment” (Cert. No. 08-833)

Obtained certification of “BR”(External Hex type Fixture). (Cert. No. 08-834)

Obtained license of “Manufacturing of medical devices” (KFDA)

08 Establishment of BIOTEM Implant factory in Busan, Korea.

2006 03 Launching of “New Development of Biotem implant system”
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BIOTEM IMPLANT SURFACE FEATURE BIOTEM IMPLANT SURFACE FEATURE

Excell
S.L.A (RA 2.2 )

R.B.M (RA 1.89 )

SANDBLASTED, LARGE-GRIT, ACID-ETCHED

The SLA surface is produced by a large grit sand-blasting. The surface is not microporous and therefore provides 
no enclosed volumes to reduce vulnerability to bacteria. This method analyses the first few atomic layers of the 
surface, and thus the chemical composition of the material which is in direct contact and interacts with tissue 
fluids and cells.

RESORBABLE BLASTING MEDIA

Surface areas are increased through blasting by highly biocompatible Calcium-Phosphate Media. Critical for the 
implant healing process is it's surface roughness which has to be just in proportion to the size of osteoblasts. 
Indeed, making use of blasting with high-pressure air containing micro particles is the cornerstone of the RBM 
surface, the unquestionable edge of this being the fact that it excludes contact with aggressive chemicals and 
hence eliminates an ongoing contamination.
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AR | Submerged Implant System 14
FXAR 3.4 | Drilling Sequence 15
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AR | Submerged Implant SystemD E N T A L   I M P L A N T   S Y S T E M
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AR | Submerged Implant System FXAR 3.4 | Drilling Sequence

AR IMPLANT FEATURES AR DRILLING SEQUENCE

Single Pitch Macro Thread
• 0.7pitch x 0.15depth x double thread
• Synchronized thread
• Optimized design for (SLA/RBM) surface
• Reinforce fixture strength

Morse Tapered Connection 11°
• The Fixture & Abutment interface 

ensures hermetic sealing
• This distributes the load to the fixture 

evenly. Therefore, it minimized bone 
loss

Taper degree 1.5°
• Easy to get initial stability in soft bone

Helix Cutting Edge
• Powerful self threading
• Easy path change

Apical
• Self drilling ability
• Increased initial stability at fresh 

extraction socket

Corkscrew Thread
• 0.7pitch x 0.35depth x double thread
• Powerful self threading
• Keep implant path
• Easy to change the path
• High initial stability
• Decrease sensitivity on drill size

Y-Dim (0.7)

Bone Density Point Drill 2.0 Drill F3.4 Drill F3.5 Drill Ø3.4 Fixture

Soft  (Half)
Implant

PlacementNormal

Hard  (Half)

ASTFA 3.5 / FXAR 3.7 | Drilling Sequence

Y-Dim (0.7)

Bone Density Point Drill 2.0 Drill F3.4 Drill F3.5 Drill Ø3.5/3.7 Fixture

Soft
Implant

PlacementNormal

Hard

ASTFA 4.0 / FXAR 4.0  | Drilling Sequence

Y-Dim (0.7)

Bone Density Point Drill 2.0 Drill F3.4 Drill F3.5 Drill F4.0 Drill F4.0 Cortical Drill Ø4.0 Fixture

Soft
Implant

PlacementNormal

Hard
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ASTFA 4.5 / FXAR 4.5 | Drilling Sequence Non-Micro Thread AR Fixture | SLA

• No Mount System : Using a special fixture driver with more durability 
and easy separation-connection to fixture

• Surface : SLA
• Recommended placement torque : Less than 25~30N
• Tapered body for maxillary

151311.5108.57.5D/L

ASTFA 3515 SASTFA 3513 SASTFA 3511 SASTFA 3510 SASTFA 3508 SASTFA 3507 S

D Ø3.5
Hex 2.1

ASTFA 4015 SASTFA 4013 SASTFA 4011 SASTFA 4010 SASTFA 4008 SASTFA 4007 S

D Ø4.0
Hex 2.5

ASTFA 4515 SASTFA 4513 SASTFA 4511 SASTFA 4510 SASTFA 4508 SASTFA 4507 S

D Ø4.5
Hex 2.5

ASTFA 5015 SASTFA 5013 SASTFA 5011 SASTFA 5010 SASTFA 5008 SASTFA 5007 S

D Ø5.0
Hex 2.5

ASTFA 6015 SASTFA 6013 SASTFA 6011 SASTFA 6010 SASTFA 6008 SASTFA 6007 S

D Ø6.0
Hex 2.5

AR DRILLING SEQUENCE AR FIXTURE

Y-Dim (0.7)

Bone Density Point Drill 2.0 Drill F3.4 Drill F3.5 Drill F4.0 Drill F4.5 Drill F4.5 Cortical Drill Ø4.5 Fixture

Soft
Implant

PlacementNormal

Hard

ASTFA 5.0 / FXAR 5.0 | Drilling Sequence

Y-Dim (0.7)

Bone Density Point Drill 2.0 Drill F3.4 Drill F3.5 Drill F4.0 Drill F4.5 Drill F5.0 Drill F5.0 Cortical Drill Ø5.0 Fixture

Soft
Implant

PlacementNormal

Hard

ASTFA 6.0 / FXAR 6.0 | Drilling Sequence

Y-Dim (0.7)

Bone Density Point Drill 2.0 Drill F3.4 Drill F3.5 Drill F4.0 Drill F4.5 Drill F5.0 Drill F6.0 Drill F6.0 Cortical Drill Ø6.0 Fixture

Soft
Implant

PlacementNormal

Hard
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Cover Screw

• Using a 1.2 Hex Driver
• Fastening torque : 5~8Ncm

Healing Abutment

• Using a 1.2 Hex Driver
• Fastening torque : 5~8Ncm
• H=From Fixture platform to top

AR FIXTURE AR ABUTMENT

151311.5108.57.5D/L

FXAR 3415 TSFXAR 3413 TSFXAR 3411 TSFXAR 3410 TSFXAR 3408 TSFXAR 3407 TS

D Ø3.4
Hex 2.1

FXAR 3715 TSFXAR 3713 TSFXAR 3711 TSFXAR 3710 TSFXAR 3708 TSFXAR 3707 TS

D Ø3.7
Hex 2.5

FXAR 4015 TSFXAR 4013 TSFXAR 4011 TSFXAR 4010 TSFXAR 4008 TSFXAR 4007 TS

D Ø4.0
Hex 2.5

FXAR 4515 TSFXAR 4513 TSFXAR 4511 TSFXAR 4510 TSFXAR 4508 TSFXAR 4507 TS

D Ø4.5
Hex 2.5

FXAR 5015 TSFXAR 5013 TSFXAR 5011 TSFXAR 5010 TSFXAR 5008 TSFXAR 5007 TS

D Ø5.0
Hex 2.5

-FXAR 6013 TSFXAR 6011 TSFXAR 6010 TSFXAR 6008 TSFXAR 6007 TS

D Ø6.0
Hex 2.5

975432.5D/H

HAA 409 MHAA 407 MHAA 405 M-HAA 403 MHAA 402 M

D Ø4.0

HAA 509 TMHAA 507 TMHAA 505 TMHAA 504 TMHAA 503 TMHAA 502 TM

D Ø5.0

HAA 609 TMHAA 607 TMHAA 605 TMHAA 604 TMHAA 603 TMHAA 602 TM

D Ø6.0

HAA 409 SHAA 407 SHAA 405 S-HAA 403 SHAA 402 S

D Ø4.0

 

HAA 509 THAA 507 THAA 505 THAA 504 THAA 503 THAA 502 T

D Ø5.0

 

HAA 609 THAA 607 THAA 605 THAA 604 THAA 603 THAA 602 T

D Ø6.0

 

HAA 709 THAA 707 THAA 705 THAA 704 THAA 703 THAA 702 T

D Ø7.0

  

  

CSA 3300 SCSA 2800 M

Tapered AR Fixture | SLA

• Ø 4.0, Ø 5.0 fixture : Expanded Platform (Ø 3.4 fixture is excluded) 
• No Mount System : Using a special fixture driver with more durability 

and easy separation-connection to fixture
• Surface : SLA
• Recommended placement torque : Less than 25~30N
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Solid / Cemented
Abutment Level Impression

Solid Abutment

• An abutment combined with a set screw, for a bridge prosthesis
• Using a 1.2 Hex Driver
• Fastening torque : Narrow 20Ncm
Regular / Wide 30Ncm
• Protective cap included except Ø 4.0

Protective Cap

• Solid Abutment protection with reduced patient discomfort
• Used as a temporary crown base

AR PROSTHETIC FLOW CHART AR ABUTMENT

Burn-Out Cylinder
ODS 40

For Ø4.0 only

Solid Lab Analog

Plastic Impression Coping

Protective Cap

Solid Outer Driver Solid Abutment Cemented Abutment 1.2 Hex Torque Driver

1.2 Hex Driver

Healing Abutment

AR Fixture

Cover Screw

654321D/C

SAAS 3447 MSAAS 3437 M SAAS 3427 M SAAS 3417 M H 7.0
D Ø4.0

ODS 40Outer Driver

SAAS 30544 MP

SAAS 30545 MP

SAAS 30547 MP

SAAS 30534 MP

SAAS 30535 MP

SAAS 30537 MP

SAAS 30524 MP

SAAS 30525 MP

SAAS 30527 MP

SAAS 30514 MP

SAAS 30515 MP

SAAS 30517 MP

H 4.0

H 5.5

H 7.0

D Ø4.5

SAAS 30647 MPSAAS 30637 MPSAAS 30627 MPSAAS 30617 MPH 7.0
D Ø5.5

SAAS 45565 PSAAS 45555 P

SAAS 45544 P

SAAS 45545 P

SAAS 45547 P

SAAS 45534 P

SAAS 45535 P

SAAS 45537 P

SAAS 45524 P

SAAS 45525 P

SAAS 45527 P

SAAS 45514 P

SAAS 45515 P

SAAS 45517 P

H 4.0

H 5.5

H 7.0

D Ø4.5

 

SAAS 55665 PSAAS 55655 P

SAAS 55644 P

SAAS 55645 P

SAAS 55647 P

SAAS 55634 P

SAAS 55635 P

SAAS 55637 P

SAAS 55624 P

SAAS 55625 P

SAAS 55627 P

SAAS 55614 P

SAAS 55615 P

SAAS 55617 P

H 4.0

H 5.5

H 7.0

D Ø5.5

 

SAAS 65765 PSAAS 65755 P

SAAS 65744 P

SAAS 65745 P

SAAS 65747 P

SAAS 65734 P

SAAS 65735 P

SAAS 65737 P

SAAS 65724 P

SAAS 65725 P

SAAS 65727 P

SAAS 65714 P

SAAS 65715 P

SAAS 65717 P

H 4.0

H 5.5

H 7.0

D Ø6.5

 

75.54D/H

HCA 4007

HCA 4507

HCA 5507

HCA 6507

HCA 4005

HCA 4505

HCA 5505

HCA 6505

HCA 4004

HCA 4504

HCA 5504

HCA 6504

D Ø4.0

D Ø4.5

D Ø5.5

D Ø6.5
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Cemented/ Angled / Milling / Temporary
Fixture Level Impression

Cemented Abutment (Hex)

• An abutment for a single prosthesis.
• Using a 1.2 Hex Driver
• Fastening torque : Narrow 20Ncm
   Regular / Wide 30Ncm
• Protect cap is optional

AR PROSTHETIC FLOW CHART AR ABUTMENT

Ti Screw

Cemented Abutment Angled Abutment Milling Abutment Temporary Abutment

Fixture Lab Analog

Pick_Up Type Transfer Type

Cover Screw Healing Abutment

1.2 Hex Driver

AR Fixture

654321D/C

SAAT 30544 MSA

SAAT 30545 MSA

SAAT 30547 MSA

SAAT 30534 MSA

SAAT 30535 MSA

SAAT 30537 MSA

SAAT 30524 MSA

SAAT 30525 MSA

SAAT 30527 MSA

SAAT 30514 MSA

SAAT 30515 MSA

SAAT 30517 MSA

H 4.0

H 5.5

H 7.0

D Ø4.5

Abutment Screw M 1.6 (AAHS 1687 Gold)Screw

SAAT 45565 SA

SAAT 45567 SA

SAAT 45555 SA

SAAT 45557 SA

SAAT 45544 SA

SAAT 45545 SA

SAAT 45547 SA

SAAT 45534 SA

SAAT 45535 SA

SAAT 45537 SA

SAAT 45524 SA

SAAT 45525 SA

SAAT 45527 SA

SAAT 45514 SA

SAAT 45515 SA

SAAT 45517 SA

H 4.0

H 5.5

H 7.0

D Ø4.5

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2083 Ebony)Screw

SAAT 55665 SA

SAAT 55667 SA

SAAT 55655 SA

SAAT 55657 SA

SAAT 55644 SA

SAAT 55645 SA

SAAT 55647 SA

SAAT 55634 SA

SAAT 55635 SA

SAAT 55637 SA

SAAT 55624 SA

SAAT 55625 SA

SAAT 55627 SA

SAAT 55614 SA

SAAT 55615 SA

SAAT 55617 SA

H 4.0

H 5.5

H 7.0

D Ø5.5

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2083 Ebony)Screw

SAAT 65765 SA

SAAT 65767 SA

SAAT 65755 SA

SAAT 65757 SA

SAAT 65744 SA

SAAT 65745 SA

SAAT 65747 SA

SAAT 65734 SA

SAAT 65735 SA

SAAT 65737 SA

SAAT 65724 SA

SAAT 65725 SA

SAAT 65727 SA

SAAT 65714 SA

SAAT 65715 SA

SAAT 65717 SA

H 4.0

H 5.5

H 7.0

D Ø6.5

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2083 Ebony)Screw
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AR ABUTMENT AR ABUTMENT

Cemented Abutment (Non-Hex)

• An abutment for a bridge prosthesis
• Using a 1.2 Hex Driver
• Fastening torque: Narrow 20Ncm
   Regular / Wide 30Ncm
• Protect cap is optional

Milling Abutment (Hex)

• Using a 1.2 Hex Driver
• Fastening torque: Narrow 20Ncm
   Regular / Wide 30Ncm
• H = 10mm (MAA654S = 8mm)
• Used for adjusting the margin shape of abutment

654321D/C

SAAT 30547 MNSSAAT 30537 MNSSAAT 30527 MNSSAAT 30517 MNSH 7.0
D Ø4.5

Abutment Screw M 1.6 (AAHS 1610)Screw

SAAT 45565 NSSAAT 45555 NS

SAAT 45544 NS

SAAT 45545 NS

SAAT 45547 NS

SAAT 45534 NS

SAAT 45535 NS

SAAT 45537 NS

SAAT 45524 NS

SAAT 45525 NS

SAAT 45527 NS

SAAT 45514 NS

SAAT 45515 NS

SAAT 45517 NS

H 4.0

H 5.5

H 7.0

D Ø4.5

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2010)Screw

SAAT 55665 NSSAAT 55655 NS

SAAT 55644 NS

SAAT 55645 NS

SAAT 55647 NS

SAAT 55634 NS

SAAT 55635 NS

SAAT 55637 NS

SAAT 55624 NS

SAAT 55625 NS

SAAT 55627 NS

SAAT 55614 NS

SAAT 55615 NS

SAAT 55617 NS

H 4.0

H 5.5

H 7.0

D Ø5.5

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2010)Screw

SAAT 65765 NSSAAT 65755 NS

SAAT 65744 NS

SAAT 65745 NS

SAAT 65747 NS

SAAT 65734 NS

SAAT 65735 NS

SAAT 65737 NS

SAAT 65724 NS

SAAT 65725 NS

SAAT 65727 NS

SAAT 65714 NS

SAAT 65715 NS

SAAT 65717 NS

H 4.0

H 5.5

H 7.0

D Ø6.5

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2010Screw

432D/C

MAA 452 MS

D Ø4.5

 Abutment Screw M 1.6 (AAHS 1610)Screw

MAA 452 S

D Ø4.5

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2010)Screw

MAA 553 SMAA 552 S

D Ø5.5

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2010)Screw

MAA 654 SMAA 652 S

D Ø6.5

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2010)Screw
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Temporary Abutment (Hex)

• Fastening torque: Narrow 20Ncm 
   Regular / Wide 20~25Ncm
• H = 10mm

Temporary Abutment (Non-Hex)

• Fastening torque: Narrow 20Ncm 
   Regular / Wide 20~25Ncm
• H = 10mm

Angled Abutment (Hex) A-Type

• Fastening torque: Narrow 20Ncm
   Regular/Wide 30Ncm
• H = 7mm

AR ABUTMENT AR ABUTMENT

31D/C

SATA 4030 SASATA 4010 SA

D Ø4.0

Abutment Screw M 1.6 (AAHS 1687)Screw

SATA 4530 SASATA 4510 SA

D Ø4.5

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2083)Screw

31D/C

SATA 4030 NSASATA 4010 NSA

D Ø4.0

Abutment Screw M 1.6 (AAHS 1687)Screw

SATA 4530 NSASATA 4510 NSA

D Ø4.5

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2083)Screw

4321D/C

AAAT 45415 QAS

AAAT 45425 QAS

AAAT 45315 QAS

AAAT 45325 QAS

AAAT 45215 QAS

AAAT 45225 OAS

AAAT 45115 QAS

AAAT 45125 QAS

θ° 15°

θ° 25°

D Ø4.5

Abutment Screw M 1.6 (AAHS 1608A)Screw

AAAT 55415 QAS

AAAT 55425 QAS

AAAT 55315 QAS

AAAT 55325 QAS

AAAT 55215 QAS

AAAT 55225 QAS

AAAT 55115 QAS

AAAT 55125 QAS

θ° 15°

θ° 25°

D Ø5.5

Abutment Screw M 1.6 (AAHS 1608A)Screw

AAAT 50415 BAS

AAAT 50425 BAS

AAAT 50315 BAS

AAAT 50325 BAS

AAAT 50215 BAS

AAAT 50225 BAS

AAAT 50115 BAS

AAAT 50125 BAS

θ° 15°

θ° 25°

D Ø5.0

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2008B)Screw

AAAT 60415 BAS

AAAT 60425 BAS

AAAT 60315 BAS

AAAT 60325 BAS

AAAT 60215 BAS

AAAT 60225 BAS

AAAT 60115 BAS

AAAT 60125 BAS

θ° 15°

θ° 25°

D Ø6.0

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2008B)Screw
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4321D/C

AAAT 45415 QBS

AAAT 45425 QBS

AAAT 45315 QBS

AAAT 45325 QBS

AAAT 45215 QBS

AAAT 45225 QBS

AAAT 45115 QBS

AAAT 45125 QBS

θ° 15°

θ° 25°

D Ø4.5

Abutment Screw M 1.6 (AAHS 1608A)Screw

AAAT 55415 QBS

AAAT 55425 QBS

AAAT 55315 QBS

AAAT 55325 QBS

AAAT 55215 QBS

AAAT 55225 QBS

AAAT 55115 QBS

AAAT 55125 QBS

θ° 15°

θ° 25°

D Ø5.5

Abutment Screw M 1.6 (AAHS 1608A)Screw

AAAT 50415 BBS

AAAT 50425 BBS

AAAT 50315 BBS

AAAT 50325 BBS

AAAT 50215 BBS

AAAT 50225 BBS

AAAT 50115 BBS

AAAT 50125 BBS

θ° 15°

θ° 25°

D Ø5.0

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2008B)Screw

AAAT 60415 BBS

AAAT 60425 BBS

AAAT 60315 BBS

AAAT 60325 BBS

AAAT 60215 BBS

AAAT 60225 BBS

AAAT 60115 BBS

AAAT 60125 BBS

θ° 15°

θ° 25°

D Ø6.0

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2008B)Screw

42D/C

AAAT 50415 BNS

AAAT 50425 BNS

AAAT 50215 BNS

AAAT 50225 BNS

θ° 15°

θ° 25°

D Ø5.0

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2008B)Screw

AAAT 60415 BNS

AAAT 60425 BNS

AAAT 60215 BNS

AAAT 60225 BNS

θ° 15°

θ° 25°

D Ø6.0

 

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2008B)Screw

Ø4.5Ø4.0C/D

Tibs-012SATibs-011MSA1.2

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AAHS 2083)Abutment Screw M 1.6 (AAHS 1687)Screw

Angled Abutment (Hex) B-Type

• Fastening torque: Narrow 20Ncm
   Regular / Wide 30Ncm
• H = 7mm

AR ABUTMENT

Angled Abutment (Non-Hex)

• Fastening torque: Narrow 20Ncm 
   Regular / Wide 30Ncm
• H = 7mm

Ti-base Abutment

• Used for producing Ti + Zr custom abutment with CAD/CAM equipment
• H = 4mm

AR ABUTMENT
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AR IMPRESSION COPING AR IMPRESSION COPING

Transfer Impression Coping (Hex)

• A Transfer type with utilizing a close tray
• Packing unit: Impression coping body+Guide Pin
• Hex Type

Pick-up Impression Coping (Hex)

• A Pick-up type with utilizing a custom tray.
• Increasing convenience with being composed of Short & Long

Pick-up Impression Coping (Non-Hex)

• A Pick-up type with utilizing a custom tray.
• Increasing convenience with being composed of Short & Long

Transfer Impression Coping (Non-Hex)

• A Transfer type with utilizing a close tray
• Packing unit: Impression coping body+Guide Pin
• Non-Hex Type

14 (Long)11(Short)D/H

IAT 4014 MSIAT 4011 MSD Ø4.0  

GTA 1620 MGTA 1617 MPin

IAT 4014 SSIAT 4011 SSD Ø4.0   

GTA 2020 SGTA 2017 SPin

IAT 5014 SSIAT 5011 SSD Ø5.0   

GTA 2020 SGTA 2017 SPin

IAT 6014 SSIAT 6011 SSD Ø6.0   

GTA 2020 SGTA 2017 SPin

14 (Long)10(Short)D/H

IPA 3013 S

IPA 3413 S

IPA 3010S

IPA 3410 S

D Ø4.0  

D Ø4.5  

GPA 1617GPA 1613Pin

IPA 4813 SIPA 4810 SD Ø4.5   

GPA 2017GPA 2013Pin

IPA 5813 SIPA 5810 SD Ø5.5   

GPA 2017GPA 2013Pin

IPA 6813 SIPA 6810 SD Ø6.5   

GPA 2017GPA 2013Pin

IPA 6813 TSIPA 6810 TSD Ø6.5   

GPA 2017GPA 2013Pin

14 (Long)10(Short)D/H

IPA 3013 NS

IPA 3413 NS

IPA 3010 NS

IPA 3410 NS

D Ø4.0  

D Ø4.5  

GPA 1617GPA 1613Pin

IPA 4813 NSIPA 4810 NSD Ø4.5   

GPA 2017GPA 2013Pin

IPA 5810 NSD Ø5.5   

GPA 2013Pin

14 (Long)11(Short)D/H

IAT 4014 MNSIAT 4011 MNSD Ø4.0  

GTA 1620 MGTA 1617 MPin

IAT 4014 SNSIAT 4011 SNSD Ø4.0   

GTA 2020 SGTA 2017 SPin

IAT 5014 SNSIAT 5011 SNSD Ø5.0   

GTA 2020 SGTA 2017 SPin

IAT 6014 SNSIAT 6011 SNSD Ø6.0   

GTA 2020 SGTA 2017 SPin
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AR IMPRESSION COPING AR LAB ANALOG

Plastic Impression Coping

• Components for solid abutment impression 
• Applicable for H (4, 5.5, 7)
• Used for transfer abutment (except Ø4.0)

Fixture Lab Analog

• Lab analog for fixture level impression
• L = 15mm
• LAAF 3715 = Only for Tapered AR Fixture

Burn-Out Cylinder

• Replacement of resin cap before wax up using rigid abutment
• Enabling the production of elaborate prosthesis with uniform interior
• Used after casting, after cleaning the margin for proper fitting

Solid Lab Analog

• Integrated type of abutment & analog

IPA 4510
D Ø4.5

          

IPA 5510
D Ø5.5

 

IPA 6510 
D Ø6.5

LAAF 3415 (One line)
D Ø3.4

        

LAAF 3715 (Three lines)
D Ø3.7

 

LAAF 4015 (Two lines)
D Ø4.0 / Ø4.5

  

LAAF 4015 (Two lines)
D Ø5.0 / Ø6.0

BridgeSingle

PCA 4510 NPCA 4510

D Ø4.5

    

PCA 5510 NPCA 5510
D Ø5.5

  

PCA 6510 NPCA 6510
D Ø6.5 

75.54D/H

LAAS 4507 LLAAS 4505 LLAAS 4504 L

D Ø4.5

    

LAAS 5507 LLAAS 5505 LLAAS 5504 L
D Ø5.5

  

LAAS 6507 LLAAS 6505 LLAAS 6504 L
D Ø6.5 

Single	  Bridge
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Multi / Multi Angled 
Abutment Level Impression

Multi Plastic Cylinder

Multi Lab Analog

Multi Healing Cap

1.2 Hex Driver

Healing AbutmentCover Screw

AR Fixture

Multi Angled AbutmentMulti AbutmentMulti Abutment Outer Driver

Multi Temporary Cylinder

Multi Transfer Impression Coping

AR PROSTHETIC FLOW CHART AR MULTI ABUTMENT

5.04.03.53.02.5D/C

AMA 304850 MS

AMA 174840 MS

AMA 304840 MSAMA 304835 MS

AMA 174830 MSAMA 174825 MSθ° 17°

θ° 30°

D Ø4.8

AMASMScrew

AMA 304850 S

AMA 174840 S

AMA 304840 SAMA 304835 S

AMA 174830 SAMA 174825 Sθ° 17°

θ° 30°

D Ø4.8

 

AMASRScrew

Multi Angled Abutment (All-on-4)

• Used in implant path compensation in screw retained multiple case
• Up to 60° path compensation (two implant standard)
• Recommended tightening torque: 20Ncm (Narrow), 30Ncm(regular)

Multi Abutment

• Uses specialized outer driver (AMOD)
• Used in screw type prosthetics in multiple cases
• Recommended tightening torque: 30Ncm

4.03.02.01.0D/C

AM 4840 MAM 4830 MAM 4820 MAM 4810 M

D Ø4.8

   

AM 4840AM 4830AM 4820AM 4810
D Ø4.8 
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12D/H

AMTC 48 N
D Ø4.8 

    

AMCS14Screw

12D/H

AMPC 48 N
D Ø4.8 

    

AMCS14Screw

8D/H

AMTI 48
D Ø4.8 

    

4.8D/H

AMHC 48
D Ø4.8 

    

AMLA 48
D Ø4.8 

    AMOD

AR MULTI COMPONENT

Multi Temporary Cylinder

• Used in producing temporary prosthetic with multi abutment (Material: Ti Gr-5)
• Structure allows for easy customization and minimization of indication constraints
• 1.2 hex driver
• Recommended tightening torque: 20Ncm
• Packing unit: cylinder + Ti screw

Multi Plastic Cylinder

• Produces prosthetics by casting with dental-grade alloy (gold, non-precious metals)
• Connection region’s precision is reduced compared to gold cylinder
• 1.2 hex driver
• Recommended tightening torque: 20Ncm
• Packing unit: cylinder + Ti screw

Multi Transfer Impression Coping

• Takes impression using closed tray

Multi Lab Analog

• Achieves Multi abutment of the oral cavity on a working model
Multi Abutment Outer Driver

• Torque driver specialized for multi-abutments

AR MULTI COMPONENT

Multi Healing Cap

• Used when protecting multi abutment in the oral cavity and minimizing foreign 
   body sensation in patient
• 1.2 hex driver
• Recommended tightening torque: 20Ncm
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Locator / O-ring 
Overdenture

O-ring Retainer Cap Set

O-ring System

O-ring Lab Analog

Ball Abutment Locator AbutmentO-ring Abutment Driver

1.2 Hex Driver

Healing AbutmentCover Screw

AR Fixture

Denture Cap

Replacement Male

AR PROSTHETIC FLOW CHART AR LOCATOR ABUTMENT

ScrewG/HDCode

M1.61.0Ø3.75BALCA 3510M

M1.62.0Ø3.75BALCA 3520M

M1.63.0Ø3.75BALCA 3530M

M1.64.0Ø3.75BALCA 3540M

M1.65.0Ø3.75BALCA 3550M

ScrewG/HDCode

M2.01.0Ø3.75BALCA 4010S

M2.02.0Ø3.75BALCA 4020S

M2.03.0Ø3.75BALCA 4030S

M2.04.0Ø3.75BALCA 4040S

M2.05.0Ø3.75BALCA 4050S

Locator Abutment (Narrow)

• Placement angle compensation up to 40°
• 1.5mm lower profile, attachment with various and stable retention forces
• Tightened with a dedicated driver
• Recommended tightening torque: 20Ncm

Locator Abutment (Regular)

• Placement angle compensation up to 40°
• 1.5mm lower profile, attachment with various and stable retention forces
• Tightened with a dedicated driver
• Recommended tightening torque: 30Ncm
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Code

BDCS

Code

BRCS

Code

BOR45R

Code

BDC

Code

BLRMB

Code

BLRMP

Code

BLRMN

AR ABUTMENT LOCATOR COMPONENT

Denture Cap

• Packing unit: Metal Replacement Male + Replacement Male (blue/pink/clear)

Retainer Cap Set

• Packing unit: Retainer cap + O-ring

O-ring

• Packing unit: O-ring 1 piece

• Packing unit: Metal Replacement Male

• Packing unit: Blue Replacement Male
• Retention Force: about 10±5N

• Packing unit: Pink Replacement Male
• Retention Force: about 20±5N

• Packing unit: Clear Replacement Male
• Retention Force: about 30±5N

Ball Abutment

• Abutment with o-ring attachment for overdenture
• Placement angle compensation up to 20°
• Tightened with a dedicated outer driver
• Recommended tightening torque: 30Ncm (mini/regular)

4.02.01.0D/C

SABS4540MSABS4520MSABS4510M   

SABS4540SABS4520SABS4510 

AR BALL ABUTMENT & COMPONENT

Code

MRBLA

O-ring Lab Analog

• Make Oral Ball abutments on the working model
• Packing unit: Lab analog

DLCode

Ø3.8ShortBOBTDS

Ø3.8LongBOBTDL

O-ring Abutment Torque driver

Short	  Long
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SANTA
BIOARK

SANTA

• Specialized Tenting abutment for Simple 3D ridge augmentation
• Reducing edentulous healing period
• Reducing the number of surgery and postop complications
• No need to harvest bone block from different site

SANTA video link

SANTA & BIOARK

Ø 6.0Ø 5.0CT/D

S106S1051

S206S20520.4 mm

S306S3053

S336S33533 mm
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SANTA & BIOARKSANTA & BIOARK

Various Clinical Cases I Various Clinical Cases II

Case 1: Single Case Clinical Case
Simplified 3D Ridge augmentation in posterior maxillas

Case 2: Multi Case
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SANTA & BIOARK SANTA & BIOARK

Various Clinical Cases III

Clinical Case
Simplified 3D Ridge augmentation in posterior mandible

BIOARK

• Hidden Space for Bone & Tissue Healing
• Easy Esthetic Implant Prosthetics
• Simple ingrowth of Soft Tissue & Bone
• Comfortable environment for Osteoblast

1.61.61.61.6T
D

7531C

A0559MA0557MA0555MA0553MØ5.5

A0729TA0727TA0725TA0723TØ7.2

A0769TA0767TA0765TA0763TØ7.6

A0819TA0817TA0815TA0813TØ8.1

A0909TA0907TA0905TA0903TØ9.0
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Clinical Studies I Clinical Studies II

SANTA & BIOARK

A. Non-traumatic extraction to minimize ambient damage.
B. Removal of peripheral alveolar bone inflamation.

Severe bone fracture occured due to peri-implantitis. Vertical bone augmentation is performed with BIOARK. 
Even if the upper part is exposed during the healing process, the lower part is stabilized and soft tissue is main-
tained, so bone induced regeneration is possible safely.

C. Conventional implant placement.
D. Checking an appropriate depth and prforming bone grafting selectively.
(Place the fixture mount to prevent bone graft from entering the fixture.)

E. Using BIOARK try-in kit, select appropriate length 1 mm below from marginal soft tissue.
F. Trying to cover 1,5 mm more than the fixture edge to avoid ambient interference.
(If interference is unavoidable, 1 size smaller BIOARK should be applied.)
G. Closing suture of marginal soft tissue, if necessary.
H. Removing the seams after 1 week.
I. Changing to a normal healing abutment after bone regeneration and soft tissue healing

Clinical Case
Regeneration with BIOARK

SANTA & BIOARK



DOCTOR’S RECOMMENDATION LETTER

5150

Clinical Studies III Comparative Clinical Studies I

Healing Abutment vs. BIOARKClinical Case

SANTA & BIOARKSANTA & BIOARK
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Comparative Clinical Studies II Other Clinical Studies I

Membrane vs. BIOARK Power of BIOARK (1mm remain alveolar bone combined sinus graft)

SANTA & BIOARKSANTA & BIOARK
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SANTA & BIOARKSANTA & BIOARK

Other Clinical Studies II Other Clinical Studies III

Immediate implant placement & sinus operation with BIOARK Strong healing capacity with BIOARK
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SANTA & BIOARKSANTA & BIOARK

Other Clinical Studies IV Other Clinical Studies IV

Immediate implant placement and vertical ridge augmentation after removal of failed implants Simplified horizontal ridge Augmentation
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IR | Tissue Level Implant System IR | Prosthetic Flow Chart

IR IMPLANT FEATURES

Single Pitch Thread
• 0.8pitch x 0.45depth x double thread
   Taper root
• Optimized design for RBM/SLA surface
• Reinforce fixture strength

Straight Body
• Implantation performance
• Easy surgical protocol
• Decrease sensitivity on drill size

Corkscrew Thread
• 0.8pitch x 0.45depth x double
   thread
• Powerful self threading
• High initial stability

Taper degree 1.5°
• Easy to get initial stability in
   soft bone Apical

• High performance self-tapping
• High fixation

IR PROSTHETIC FLOW CHART

Burn-Out Cylinder

Fixture Analog

Pick-up Type Transfer Type

Impression Coping

1.2 Hex DriverHealing AbutmentCover Screw

IR Fixture

Solid Abutment Wide Solid Abutment

Cemented Abutment Angled Abutment Com Octa Plus
 Angled Abutment

Com Octa Plus Abutment

Abutment Screw 
(Set Screw)

Plastic Impression Coping

Solid Analog 
(intergrated)

Single Bridge
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FXIR 3.5 | Drilling Sequence FXIR 4.8 | Drilling Sequence

FXIR 4.1 | Drilling Sequence FXIR 5.5 | Drilling Sequence

IR DRILLING SEQUENCE

Y-Dim (0.7)

Bone Density Point Drill 2.0 Drill F3.4 Drill F3.5 Drill Ø3.5 Fixture

Soft

Implant
PlacementNormal  (Half)

Hard

Y-Dim (0.7)

Bone Density Point Drill 2.0 Drill F3.4 Drill F3.5 Drill F4.0 Drill F4.5 Drill F4.8 Drill Ø4.8 Fixture

Soft

Implant
PlacementNormal  (Half)

Hard

Y-Dim (0.7)

Bone Density Point Drill 2.0 Drill F3.4 Drill F3.5 Drill F4.0 Drill F4.5 Drill F4.8 Drill F5.5 Drill Ø5.5 Fixture

Soft

Implant
PlacementNormal  (Half)

Hard

Y-Dim (0.7)

Bone Density Point Drill 2.0 Drill F3.4 Drill F3.5 Drill F4.0 Drill Ø4.1 Fixture

Soft

Implant
PlacementNormal  (Half)

Hard

IR DRILLING SEQUENCE
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151311.5108.57.5D/L

FXIR 3515 MSFXIR 3513 MSFXIR 3511 MSFXIR 3510 MSFXIR 3508 MSC 1.8

P Ø4.8
(D Ø3.5)

3.1 octa

FXIR 4015 MS

FXIR 4015 S

FXIR 4013 MS

FXIR 4013 S

FXIR 4011 MS

FXIR 4011 S

FXIR 4010 MS

FXIR 4010 S

FXIR 4008 MS

FXIR 4008 S

FXIR 4007 MSC 1.8

C 2.8

P Ø4.8
 (D Ø4.1)

2.9 octa

FXIR 4815 MS

FXIR 4815 S

FXIR 4813 MS

FXIR 4813 S

FXIR 4811 MS

FXIR 4811 S

FXIR 4810 MS

FXIR 4810 S

FXIR 4808 MS

FXIR 4808 S

FXIR 4807 MSC 1.8

C 2.8

P Ø4.8 
(D Ø4.8)

2.9 octa

FXIR 4815 WSFXIR 4813 WSFXIR 4811 WSFXIR 4810 WSFXIR 4808 WSFXIR 4807 WSC 2.0

P Ø6.0
(D Ø4.8)

2.9 octa

FXIR 5515 SFXIR 5513 SFXIR 5511 SFXIR 5510 SFXIR 5508 SFXIR 5507 S

P Ø6.0
(D Ø5.5)

2.9 octa

6.04.03.02.01.5P/H

HAI 48606HAI 48604HAI 48603HAI 48602HAI 48601P Ø4.8   

HAI 60706HAI 60704HAI 60702HAI 60701P Ø6.0   neck

7.05.54.0P/H

SAIS 48357 PSAIS 48355 PSAIS 48354 PP Ø4.8   

SDB 3508(Short)

SDB 3515(Long)
Outer Driver

IR FIXTURE

IR Fixture | SLA

• Machined Surface Cuff: Affinity with the gingival tissue and easy to 
manage plagues

• Recommended placement torque 25 ~ 30Ncm
• Surface: SLA
• No Mount System: Using a special fixture driver with more durability 

and easy separation-connection to fixture

Cover Screw

• Using in the case of the limited adjacent space or the insufficient 
gingival of the suture part

• Using 1.2 Hex Driver
• Fastening torque: 5~8Ncm

Healing Abutment

• Using 1.2 Hex Driver
• Fastening torque: 5~8Ncm

Solid Abutment

• Stable connection structure of 8 Morse Taper method
• Using for making the cement typed prosthesis
• Fastening torque: Narrow 20Ncm, Regular / Wide 30Ncm
• Protective cap included

IR SCREW & ABUTMENT

CSI 4000

CSI 4805 W

P Ø4.8   

P Ø6.0   neck
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7.05.54.0P/H

SAIS 48437 PSAIS 48435 PSAIS 48434 PP Ø4.8   

SAIS 607 EWPSAIS 605 EWPSAIS 604 EWPP Ø6.0   

7.05.54.0P/H

SIC 4807 SSIC 4805 SSIC 4804 SP Ø4.8  

SIC 4807 ESIC 4805 ESIC 4804 EP Ø4.8   Wide Solid

SIC 6007 WSIC 6005 WSIC 6004 WP Ø6.0    Wide Solid

7.05.54.0P/H

SAIT 40437 SSAIT 40435 SSAIT 40434 SP Ø4.8  

SAITB 40437 SSAITB 40435 SSAITB 40434 SP Ø4.8  

SAITB 607 EWSSAITB 605 EWSSAITB 604 EWSP Ø6.0  

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (ABHS 2008)Screw

Wide Solid Abutment

• Stable connection structure of 8 Morse Taper method
• Using for making the cement typed prosthesis
• Fastening torque: Narrow 20Ncm
Regular / Wide 30Ncm
• Protective cap included

Com Octa Plus Abutment

• Stable connection structure of 8 Morse Taper method
• Abutment for producing cement-retained/combination prosthesis
• Using for making the cement typed prosthesis
• Fastening torque: Narrow 20Ncm Regular / Wide 30Ncm
• H = 6mm

Angled Abutment

• Using for making the cement typed prosthesis
• Fastening torque: Narrow 20Ncm
	 Regular / Wide 30Ncm

Com Octa Plus Angled Abutment

• H = 7mm

Protective Cap

• Solid Abutment protection with reduced patient discomfort
• Used as a temporary crown base

Cemented Abutment

• Stable connection structure of 8 Morse Taper method
• Abutment for producing cement-retained/combination prosthesis
• Fastening torque: Narrow 20Ncm
	 Regular / Wide 30Ncm

IR SCREW & ABUTMENT IR SCREW & ABUTMENT

42P/C

SAITB 4846 CSSAITB 4826 CSP Ø4.8   D5.5

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (ABHS 2008)Screw

SAITB 6046 CSSAITB 6026 CSP Ø6.0   D6.5

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (ABHS 2008)Screw

θ° 25°θ° 15°P/θ°

AAIT 35425 SAAIT 35415 SP Ø4.8  

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AIHS 2006)Screw

AAITB 35425 SAAITB 35415 SP Ø4.8  

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AIHS 2006)Screw

AAITB 6025 WSAAITB 6015 WSP Ø6.0   

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AIHS 2006)Screw

θ° 25°θ° 15°CP/θ°

AAITB 35125 CS

AAITB 35225 CS

AAITB 35115 CS

AAITB 35215 CS

1

2
P Ø4.8  

Abutment Screw M 2.0 (AIHS 2006)Screw
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15P/L

LAIF 4815 MP Ø4.8  

LAIF 4815P Ø4.8  

LAIF 6015 WP Ø6.0    Neck

Fixture Analog

• Lab analog for fixture level impression
• An integrated Lab Analog of Abutment & Analog

Transfer Impression Coping

• Components for fixture level impression taking
• Using closed tray
• Triangular arc structure for stable fastening and accurate repositioning
• Hand tightened with a 1.2 hex driver

Pick-up Impression Coping

• Components for fixture level impression taking
• Using open tray
• Hand tightened with a 1.2 hex driver

Solid Analog

• An integrated Lab Analog of Solid Abutment & Fixture

Burn-Out Cylinder

• Replacement of resin cap before wax up using rigid abutment
• Enabling the production of elaborate prosthesis with uniform interior
• Used after casting, after cleaning the margin for proper fitting

Single Bridge

Plastic Impression Coping

• A Coping for the Impression of Solid Abutment

IR ANALOG & COPING

12.5 (Long)9.5 (Short)P/L

IIT 4810 SIIT 4807 SP Ø4.8  

GTI 2017GTI 2014Pin

IIT 6010 WSIIT 6007 WSP Ø6.0    Neck

GTI 2017WGTI 2014 WPin

14 (Long)8 (Short)P/L

IPI 4812 MSIPI 4808 MSP Ø4.8  

IPI 4812 SIPI 4808 SP Ø4.8  

IPI 6012 EWSIPI 6008 EWSP Ø6.0    Neck

GPA 2013GPI 2008Pin

7.05.54.0P/H

LAIS 48357 LLAIS 48355 LLAIS 48354 LP Ø4.8  

LAIS 4857 ELLAIS 4855 ELLAIS 4854 ELP Ø4.8    Wide Solid

LAIS 607 EWLLAIS 605 EWLLAIS 604 EWLP Ø6.0    Wide Solid

BridgeSingleD/TYPE

PCI 4801 NPCI 4801P Ø4.8    Solid

PCI 4801 E NPCI 4801 EP Ø4.8    Solid

IPI 4810P Ø4.8  

IPI 4810 EP Ø4.8    Wide Solid

IPI 6010 EWP Ø6.0    Wide Solid

IR ANALOG & COPING
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BOS 2.5/BOB 2.5 | Drilling Sequence

BOS 3.0/BOB 3.0 | Drilling Sequence

Y-Dim (0.7)

Bone Density Point Drill 2.1 Drill Ø2.5 Fixture

Soft
Implant

PlacementNormal  (Half)

Hard

Y-Dim (0.7)

Bone Density Point Drill 2.1 Drill 2.5 Drill Ø3.0 Fixture

Soft
Implant

PlacementNormal  (Half)

Hard

Micro Thread Type

• This implant is suitable for a narrow ridge, such as the lower anterior region
• Fixture and abutment are combined to withstand chewing pressure and Micro thread design was adopted to increase 

chewing power
• Surface treatment is sandblasted with alumina oxide and acid etched (SLA)
• The shape and the size of abutment part were optimized to enable prosthetics without cutting
• Temporary cap increases the convenience of manufacturing immediate prosthetics
• Impression cap and lab analog enable a sophisticated restorative process
• Optimal insertion torque: 30Ncm

HG/HLØCODE

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

8.5

10.0

11.5

13.0

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

BOM 2508S25

BOM 2510S25

BOM 2511S25

BOM 2513S25

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

8.5

10.0

11.5

13.0

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

BOM 2508S40

BOM 2510S40

BOM 2511S40

BOM 2513S40

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

8.5

10.0

11.5

13.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

BOM 3008S25

BOM 3010S25

BOM 3011S25

BOM 3013S25

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

8.5

10.0

11.5

13.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

BOM 3008S40

BOM 3010S40

BOM 3011S40

BOM 3013S40

MR DRILLING SEQUENCE MR FIXTURE
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Single Thread Type

• A single body, mini dental implant that is designed for narrow spaces such as the mandibular anterior jaw
• Surface treatment is sandblasted with alumina oxide and acid etched (SLA)
• Abutment shape and size is optimized for cutting-free prosthetic work
• Body and thread are designed for flawless insertion and excellent stability
• Optimal insertion torque: 30Ncm

Plastic Impression Coping

• Precise impressions

Plastic Temporary Cap

• Fabricate provisional prosthesis

Lab Analog

• Implementing the oral MR implant narrow ridge abutment on the working model

Burn-out Cylinder

• Can be used as the framework for a prosthesis
• Used to clean the margin of a casted prosthesis

HG/HLØCODE

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

8.5

10.0

11.5

13.0

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

BOS 2508S25

BOS 2510S25

BOS 2511S25

BOS 2513S25

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

8.5

10.0

11.5

13.0

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

BOS 2508S40

BOS 2510S40

BOS 2511S40

BOS 2513S40

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

8.5

10.0

11.5

13.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

BOS 3008S25

BOS 3010S25

BOS 3011S25

BOS 3013S25

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

8.5

10.0

11.5

13.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

BOS 3008S40

BOS 3010S40

BOS 3011S40

BOS 3013S40

Code

BOPIC

Code

MRPLA

Code

BOPTC

Code Type

MRPBCS

MRPBCB

Single

Bridge

MRPBCS MRPBCB

MR FIXTURE MR IMPLANT NARROW RIDGE COMPONENTS
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Denture Type

• A single body, mini dental implant that is designed for denture fixation
• Surface treatment is sandblasted with alumina oxide and acid etched (SLA)
• Comes in 2.5 or 4mm gingival heights
• Collar O-ball head for use with O-ring retention set
• Optimal insertion torque: 30Ncm

HG/HLØCODE

3.85

3.85

3.85

3.85

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

8.5

10.0

11.5

13.0

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

BOB 2508S25

BOB 2510S25

BOB 2511S25

BOB 2513S25

3.85

3.85

3.85

3.85

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

8.5

10.0

11.5

13.0

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

BOB 2508S40

BOB 2510S40

BOB 2511S40

BOB 2513S40

3.85

3.85

3.85

3.85

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

8.5

10.0

11.5

13.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

BOB 3008S25

BOB 3010S25

BOB 3011S25

BOB 3013S25

3.85

3.85

3.85

3.85

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

8.5

10.0

11.5

13.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

BOB 3008S40

BOB 3010S40

BOB 3011S40

BOB 3013S40

Retainer Cap Set

• Packing unit: Retainer cap + O-ring

O-ring

• Packing unit: O-ring 1 piece

O-ring Lab Analog

• Make Oral Ball abutments on the working model
• Packing unit: Lab analog

O-ring Abutment Torque driver

Code

BRCS

Code

MRBLA

Code

BOR45R

Code L D

BOBTDS

BOBTDL

Short

Long

Ø3.8

Ø3.8

MR FIXTURE MR IMPLANT DENTURE COMPONENTS

Short        Long
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SURGICAL KIT

• Biotem surgical kit set with excellent drilling function and convenient surgical procedure.

Tapered Drill

Product Code

BHS

Point Drill
Product Code MGD 2000

Straight Drill
L 7.5 8.5 10 11.5 13

Product Code BPD 2207 BPD 2208 BPD 2210 BPD 2211 BPD 2213

F 3.4
L 7.5 8.5 10 11.5 13

Product Code BPD 3007 BPD 3008 BPD 3010 BPD 3011 BPD 3013

F 3.5
L 7.5 8.5 10 11.5 13

Product Code BPD 3507 BPD 3508 BPD 3510 BPD 3511 BPD 3513

F 4.5
L 7.5 8.5 10 11.5 13

Product Code BPD 4507 BPD 4508 BPD 4510 BPD 4511 BPD 4513

F 4.0
L 7.5 8.5 10 11.5 13

Product Code BPD 4007 BPD 4008 BPD 4010 BPD 4011 BPD 4013

F 5.0
L 7.5 8.5 10 11.5 13

Product Code BPD 5007 BPD 5008 BPD 5010 BPD 5011 BPD 5013

F 6.0
L 8.5 10 11.5

Product Code BPD 6008 BPD 6010 BPD 6011

Lower panel component

Torque Wrench 
TRA45 - m

SURGICAL KIT

SURGICAL KIT COMPONENT

SURGICAL KIT COMPONENT
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Hex Driver For Hand (Manual)
Diameter Product Code Type

0.9mm (BR) HDT 0909
HDT 0915

Short
Long

1.2mm HDT 1209
HDT 1215

Short
Long

AR Fixture Driver (Machine)
Diameter Product Code Type

BFMD 3521 S
BFMD 3521 L

Short
Long

 
BFMD 4525 S 
BFMD 4525 L 

Short
Long

AR Fixture Driver (Wrench)
Diameter Product Code Type

BFHD 3521 S
BFHD 3521 L

Short
Long

 
BFHD 4525 S
BFHD 4525 L

Short
Long

IR Fixture Driver (Machine)
Diameter Product Code Type

BFMD 4531 S
BFMD 4531 L

Short
Long

 
BFMD 4529 S
BFMD 4529 L

Short
Long

Prosthetic type
Diameter Product Code Type

0.9mm (BR) HDB 0915 Long

1.2mm MHD 1200S
MHD 1200L

Short
Long

Fixture Pin
Diameter Product Code

 Ø 2.1  BFFP 3500

 Ø 2.5 BFFP 4500

Parallel Pin
Product Code

BPP2230

Drill Extension
Product Code

DE_

SURGICAL KIT COMPONENT SURGICAL KIT COMPONENT
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IR Fixture Driver (Wrench)
Diameter Product Code Type

BFHD 4531 S
BFHD 4531 L

Short
Long

 
BFHD 4529 S
BFHD 4529 L

Short
Long

BR Fixture Driver (Machine)
Diameter Product Code Type

FDBM 3512 C Long

 
FDBM 4108 C
FDBM 4112 C

Short 
Long

FDBM 5008 Short

BR Fixture Driver (Wrench)
Diameter Product Code Type

FDBH 3515 Long

 FDBH 4115 Long

FDBH 5012 Long

IR Type Drill

L/D Ø 4.8 Ø 5.5

Product Code BPD 4813 BPD 5513

Lindermann Drill
Product Code

LMD 20

Cortical Drill

D Ø 4.0 Ø 4.5 Ø  5.0 Ø 6.0

Product Code CDA 4011 T CDA 4511 T CDA 5011 T CDA 6011 T

SURGICAL KIT COMPONENT OTHER COMPONENT
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Product Code

BHM

Lower panel component

Torque Wrench 
TRA45 - m

Convenient Kit

• Biotem surgical kit set with excellent drilling function and convenient surgical procedure.

Convenient Kit Drilling Sequence

Point Drill Ø 2.0 Ø 2.3/2.9 Ø 3.4 Ø 3.5 Ø 4.0 Ø 4.5 Ø  4.8 Ø 5.0 Ø 5.5 Ø 6.0

AR Ø 3.4   BR Ø 3.5

AR Ø 3.5   ST Ø 3.5    IR DØ 3.5   BRØ 3.75

AR Ø 6.0   ST Ø 6.0

IR D Ø 5.5

AR Ø 5.0   ST Ø 5.0

IR D Ø 4.8

AR Ø 4.5   ST Ø 4.5

AR Ø 4.0  ST Ø 4.0  IR D Ø 4.1   BR Ø 4.1

Point Drill
Product Code MGD 2000

Straight Twist Drill
D/L 15

Ø 2.0

Ø 2.3/2.9

BPSD 2215

BPSD 2815

Drill Stopper
D 7.5 8.5 10 11.5 13

 BDS 5207

BDS 6507

BDS 5208

BDS 6508

BDS 5210

BDS 6510

BDS 5211

BDS 6511

BDS 5213

BDS 6513

Stopper Drill
D Ø 3.4 Ø 3.5 Ø 4.0 Ø 4.5 Ø 5.0 Ø 6.0

Product 
Code

BPSD 3215 BPSD 3515 BPSD 4015 BPSD 4515 BPSD 5015 BPSD 6015

CONVENIENT KIT CONVENIENT KIT COMPONENT

(T) : Marking Thickness
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Hex Driver (Hex)
Diameter Product Code Length

1.2mm
HDT 1209

HDT 1215
Short
Long

Parallel Pin
Product Code

BPP2230

Fixture Pin

D Ø 2.1 Ø 2.5

Product Code BFFP 3500 BFFP 4500

Drill Extension
Product Code

DE_

Fixture Driver (Machine)
Diameter Product Code Length

 

BFMD 3521 S

BFMD 3521 L

Short

Long

 

BFMD 4525 S

BFMD 4525 L

Short

Long

Fixture Driver (Wrench)
Diameter Product Code Length

 

BFHD 3521 S

BFHD 3521 L

Short

Long

 

BFHD 4525 S

BFHD 4525 L

Short

Long

Lance Drill

BWGD2000S
BWGD2000L

Torque Driver

BOPTDS
BOPTDL

Machine Driver

BOPMDS
BOPMDL

Drill
Extension
DE- m

Bottom Components

Parallel Pin

BOPP 2225
BOPP 2220

Depth
Gauge

BODG 4800

Ratchet
wrench

BTW 85

Product Code

BOK

MR KIT

Straight Drill (Ø2.1)

BOMD 2115S
BOMD 2115L

Torque Driver

BOBTDS
BOBTDL

Machine Driver

BOBMDS
BOBMDL

Driver
Separator
BODS 3000

Straight Drill (Ø2.5)

BOMD 2515S
BOMD 2515L

CONVENIENT KIT COMPONENT MR KIT
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Drill for MR Implant

• High visibility during surgery with laser markings at 8, 10, 11.5, 
13, and 15, measurements correspond to the length of MR 
implants.

• The Lance Drill is for cortical bone only; however, it is possible 
to drilling up to marker depending upon the surgical situation.

Driver for Denture Type

• Driver for MR implant denture
• Connect by matching up the triangle marker with the cross 

section of the implant (as shown)

Driver for Narrow Ridge & Provisional Type

• Driver for the MR implant narrow ridge and provisional type
• Connect by matching up the triangle marker with the cross section of the implant (as shown)

Lance drill
Code L D

BWGD2000S

BWGD2000L

Short

Long

Ø2.0

Ø2.0

O-ring Abutment Torque driver
Code L D

BOBTDS

BOBTDL

Short

Long

Ø3.8

Ø3.8

O-ring Abutment Machine
Code L D

BOBMDS

BOBMDL

Short

Long

Ø3.8

Ø3.8

Torque driver
Code L D

BOPTDS

BOPTDL

Short

Long

Ø3.8

Ø3.8

Machine driver
Code L D

BOPMDS

BOPMDL

Short

Long

Ø3.8

Ø3.8

Straight Drill
Code L D

BOMD2115S

BOMD2115L

BOMD2515S

BOMD2515L

Short

Long

Short

Long

Ø2.1

Ø2.1

Ø2.5

Ø2.5

Gauge for MR Implant
• Depth gauge
   Left side: Measures drilling depth
   Right side: Used to modify the MR Implant Provisional neck angle
• Never modify the MR narrow ridge neck
• Parallel pin is used to check the path after drilling

Driver Separator
• Use when the driver is wedged with the implant. Insert the driver separator into the opening on 

the driver, and lever the driver off the implant.

Code                 

Depth gauge

Ratchet wrench

BODG4800

BTW85

Code

BODS3000

MR KIT COMPONENT MR KIT COMPONENT

Depht Gauge

Ratchet wrench
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Surgical Guide Kit

Product Code

GSK

Guide point Drill
Product Code BGD 2205 BGDB 5205

Marking Ø 2.2  Ø 5.2

Guide Vertical Anchor
Product Code BGVA 4500 BGVA 4501 BGVA 4503

Marking 0 mm 2 mm 4 mm

Guide Anchor Driver
Type Machine Wrench

Product Code BGAMD21 BGATD21

Guide Bone Profiler Drill
Product Code BGBF 5035 BGBF 5050

Marking Ø 3.5 Ø 5.0

Guide Anchor Drill
Product Code BGAD 1309

Marking Ø 1.35

Guide Drill Tube
Product Code BGDT 2200

Marking Ø 2.2

Tissue Punch Drill
Product Code BTPD 4500

Marking Ø 4.5

Guide Anchor Screw
Product Code BGAS 1809

Guide Cortical Drill
Product Code BGCD 4000 BGCD 4500 BGCD 5000

Marking Ø 4.0 (orange) Ø 4.5 (red) Ø 5.0 (green)

SURGICAL GUIDE KIT SURGICAL GUIDE KIT COMPONENT

SURGICAL GUIDE KIT COMPONENT
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Guide Fixture Driver (Machine)
Diameter Product Code Type

 

BGFMD 21S

BGFMD 21L

Short

Long

 

BGFMD 25S

BGFMD 25L

Short

Long

Guide Fixture Driver (Wrench)
Diameter Product Code Type

 

BGFTD 21S

BGFTD 21L

Short

Long

 

BGFTD 25S

BGFTD 25L

Short

Long

Screw Driver: Hex 1.2 (short)
Type Machine Wrench

Product Code HDM 12S MHD 1200S

Torque Wrench
Product Code TRA 45_

Drill Extension
Product Code DE_

Guide Straight Twist Drill

Ø2.2

L 5 7.5 8.5 10 11.5 13

Product Code BGSTD 2205 BGSTD 2207 BGSTD 2208 BGSTD 2210 BGSTD 2211 BGSTD 2213

Ø3.4

L 5 7.5 8.5 10 11.5 13

Product Code BGSTD 3005 BGSTD 3007 BGSTD 3008 BGSTD 3010 BGSTD 3011 BGSTD 3013

Ø3.5

L 5 7.5 8.5 10 11.5 13

Product Code BGSTD 3505 BGSTD 3507 BGSTD 3508 BGSTD 3510 BGSTD 3511 BGSTD 3513

Ø4.5

L 5 7.5 8.5 10 11.5 13

Product Code BGSTD 4505 BGSTD 4507 BGSTD 4508 BGSTD 4510 BGSTD 4511 BGSTD 4513

Ø4.0

L 5 7.5 8.5 10 11.5 13

Product Code BGSTD 4005 BGSTD 4007 BGSTD 4008 BGSTD 4010 BGSTD 4011 BGSTD 4013

Ø5.0

L 5 7.5 8.5 10 11.5 13

Product Code BGSTD 5005 BGSTD 5007 BGSTD 5008 BGSTD 5010 BGSTD 5011 BGSTD 5013

SURGICAL GUIDE KIT COMPONENT SURGICAL GUIDE KIT COMPONENT
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Take off the ampoule cap from am-
poule with hand

Pick up the fixture

Detach fixture from the ampoule 

How to pick up the fixture

HOW TO JOIN WITH A FIXTURE DRIVER Digital Features

Scan Body (Intra-Oral)

Sizes

D/H 5 7 9

 HSAM4005S HSAM4007S HSAM4009S

 HSAR4005S HSAR4007S HSAR4009S

HSAR5005S HSAR5007S HSAR5009S

HSAR6005S HSAR6007S HSAR6009S

• Healing type scanbody
   - Can be used instead of healing abutment
     - Minimizes the feeling of foreign body sensation
        when replacing with Biotem healing abutment
• Special coating allows accurate scanning without any scan spray
•  Provides various sizes for ease in the clinic
• Easy-to-recognize design
• Can be used on model in the lab
• Engage using a exclusive holder and lock using a 1.2 hex driver. Exclusive Driver

Short : DRHS05
Long : DRHS10

Ø4.0

Ø4.0

Ø5.0

5mm-CircleLength 5mm-Square 5mm-Hexagone

Ø6.0

Shape

Has an anti-rotation sections in 
both directions

• Advantages of forming a shape in the middle of the platform
   - Easy to read even if part of the platform is covered with gum

Has an one-side anti-rotation 
cross section



DOCTOR’S RECOMMENDATION LETTER

9998

Digital FeaturesDigital Features

Scan Body ( GeoMedi Intra-Oral )

• Biocompatible Titanium(Ti-6AI-4V ELI) from CARPENTER Co.
   guarantees durability which can be autoclavable and reusable.
• Special coating allows to scan without any scan spray
• Provides with two different sizes. - Short(7.5mm) / Long(11.5mm)
• Highly precise library (Geo) is provided for CAD s/w 
   (3Shape, Exocad, Dental Wings)

Q - base

• Abutment that can be transformed into four different layouts
• Abutment designed for zirconia prosthetics
• Increased convenience by providing libraries in four shapes
• Cut out and use according to the required shape
• H = 7mm

Scan Body ( GeoMedi Model )

• Dental Lab Scan Body (For stone model)
• Teflon-coatingsize
• Scan spray not necessary
• Semipermanent scanbody which assures accurate scan data.

3D-Analog ( GeoMedi )

• Can be use both stone & 3D printed model
• 3D Analog has grooves for additional retention
 • Simple structure of 1 piece

Short Long

 GMS-ASRS GMS-ASRL

 GMS-SUROS GMS-SUROL

Size

 SC-ASR

 SC-SURO

Code

 3D-ASR

 3D-SURO

Sizes

D/C 1 2

 QBAM4401H QBAM4403H

 QBAR5501H QBAR5503H

Ø4.4

Ø5.5
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Digital Features Digital Features

Ti-base Abutment

• Used for producing Ti + Zr custom abutment with CAD/CAM equipment
• H = 4mm
• C = 1mm

3D LAB Analog

• Two pieces for accurate attachment to the model
• 1 line of groove means narrow connection
• 2 lines of groove means regular connection
• Double structure for anti-rotation
• Fasten with 1.2 hex driver for lower part screw
• Using exclusive screw for lower part ( DLAS4003 )

Pre-Milled Abutment (Lab)

• Fabricate custom abutment using milling machine
• Compatible for use with various implant systems
• Recommended torque : Narrow - 20N
                                                Regular - 30N
• Product code + oo ( oo = Compatible milling machine )

  D/C 1

 Tibs-011 MSA

 Tibs-012 SA

D Ø4.0

D Ø4.5

CONNECTION CODE

 DLAAF3415S

 DLAAF4015S

D/H 10 14

 
PLAM10H (Hex)
PLAM10N (NonHex)

PLAM14H (Hex)
PLAM14N (NonHex)

 PLAR10H (Hex)
PLAR10N (NonHex)

PLAR14H (Hex)
PLAR14N (NonHex)

• AM = ARUM
• VH = VATECH
• MP = MANIX (surfact shape)
• MA = MANIX (angular shape)
• RD = ROLAND
• II = IMES-ICORE

MULTI Abutment (All-on-4)

• For screw retained full arch implant restoration, especially for All-on-four/six cases
• Multi Scan-Bode (AMSB 48) to be used as scanbody on multi abutment

  D/C 1

 DBTS MUAD Ø4.8
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Digital Features

MULTI Abutment (All-on-4)

•Scan-body for multi unit
•Can be used for healing cap of multi abutment
•Special coating allows accurate scanning without any scan spray
•Non-hex structure for purpose of multi unit
•Fasten with 1.2 hex driver

MULTI Lab Analog

•Two pieces for accurate attachment to the model
•Double structure for anti-rotation
•Fasten with 1.2 hex driver for lower part screw
•Using exclusive screw for lower part ( DLAS4003)

MULTI TI-base
•Abutment Level impression with multi scanbody (AMSB48)
Only non-hex type for bridge
Fasten with 1.2 hex driver for upper part screw
Recommend 20N of torque 
Using exclusive screw ( AMCS14 )

Connection Code

 AMSB 48

Connection Code

 DMLA48S

Connection Code

 MTB48S

D E N T A L   I M P L A N T   S Y S T E M



Biotem-expert of dental implant has been leading the world class dental implant technology and enhancing 
the satisfactory for the stability of quality and surgical convenience for the patients and dentists.

We have gained the international certificates such as CE0120, ISO13485 with together 
K.G.M.P and have stepped into the world wide market. We will make every effort to become 
an excellent world-leading implant company by developing high standardized, better quality 

and more satisfied products.


